Minnesota State
Revenue Fund

Proposed Room and Board Fees FY 2022

Bemidji State University
Double Room

Single Room

Suites

200 meals (Aramark)
Flex Dollars included

Summer Session (per week)

Minnesota State University Moorhead
Double Room

Single Room

Single Room COVID Update

Unlimited (Sodexo)
Flex Dollars included

Summer Session (per week)
Double Room

Approved
FY 2021
$ 5,597
$ 6,518
$ 6,909
$ 3,322
$ 345
$ 165
$ 5,542
$ 6,364
$ 5,700
$ 3,314
$ 300
$ 93

Proposed Percent

FY2022
$ 5737
$ 6,681
$ 7,082
$ 3422
$ 345
$ 170
$ 5,653
$ 6491
$ 3,390
$ 300

Change

2.5%
2.5%
2.5%

3.0%
0.0%
3.0%

2.0%
2.0%

2.3%

1.8%

Attachment 2A

Ave R&B Ave R&B % Change $
FY2021 FY2022 Ave Rates Change

$ 8919 $ 9,159 27% $ 240

Not included in Board submittal FY21 Technica

$ 8856 $ 9,043 21% $ 187



Attachment 2A

Minnesota State
Revenue Fund
Proposed Room and Board Fees FY 2022

Approved | Proposed Percent Ave R&B | Ave R&B % Change $
FY 2021 FY2022 | Change FY2021 FY2022 Ave Rates Change

Change for FY 21 charge by By}12C BID 2BC &21 cdDC 8ng @ Qv 8 (5 0 BaX SPONF26/ 1 B6&)1SE ulID BERD RC t RC i 0C nERC Eltall SEERILHEC BC nEHC




Minnesota State
Revenue Fund
Proposed Student Union Facility Fees FY 2022

Bemidji State University

Per credit charged to all students

25.00 per credit hour

FY22 3-6 Credits

FY21 Published at 25.00 per credit due to COVID 19 changes
Metropolitan State University

Per Credit charged to all students

($8.50 per credit by 30 credits)

$

$

Approved
FY 2021

300.00 $

255.00 $

Proposed
FY 2022

300.00

255.00

Attachment 2B

%
Change

0.00%

0.00%

$
Change

$ -

$ -



Attachment 2C

Minnesota State

Revenue Fund

Proposed Wellness Facility Fees FY 2022

Approved

Proposed

%

FY 2021

FY 2022

Change

Change

Anoka Ramsey Community College
Annual Wellness Fee

$181.50

$181.50

0.00%

$0.00

(6.05 per credit hour 30 credits )

Minnesota State University, Mankato
Annual Outdoor Rec Facilities/Sports Dome New FY20

$79.92

$79.92

0.00%

$0.00

Outdoor Rec Fee 2.50 per credit hour 24 credits

Sports Dome .83 per credit hour 24 credits New FY20

Minnesota State University Moorhead
Annual Wellness Fee

$270.72

$270.72

0.00%

$0.00

($11.28 per credit hour 24 credits )

Minnesota State Community & Technical College
Annual Wellness Fee

$120.00

$120.00

0.00%

$0.00

($4.00 per credit hour 30 credits)

Winona State University
Annual Wellness Fee

$177.36

$177.36

0.00%

$0.00

(7.39 per credit hour up to 24)

Average

$165.90

$165.90

0.00%

$0.00







Minnesota State
FY 2022 Housing Fees

University/College Owned/Foundation Owned
(Not in Revenue Fund)

Fall Days - 120

Spring Days - 137

257 Housing Days

Alexandria Technical and Community College
Foundation owned

Academic Lease- 149 beds

4 Bedroom Apartment

3 Bedroom Apartment

2 Bedroom Apartment

Central Lakes College
Foundation Owned/Private Managed
Parkway Apartments (6plex) 24 beds
Parkway Apartments 99 beds

4 Bedroom

3 Bedroom

2 Bedroom

Fond du Lac Tribal and Community College
College Owned
Cloquet (based on $14.00/night; 120 fall 127 spring days

FY 2021

FY2022

Attachment 2E

Academic Year Academic Year Change

$ 5,500
$ 5,500
$ 6,100
$ 3,350
$ 4,300
$ 4,300
$ 4,300
$ 3,458

&+ B H

@ &H B

5,500
5,500
6,100

3,400
4,350

4,350
4,350

3,458

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

1.49%

1.16%
1.16%
1.16%



Attachment 2E

Minnesota State
FY 2022 Housing Fees
University/College Owned/Foundation Owned
(Not in Revenue Fund)
Fall Days - 120
Spring Days - 137
257 Housing Days
FY 2021 FY2022

Academic Year | Academic Year] Change
Single room $ 2,600 | $ 2,600 | 0.00%
M-State Fergus Falls
College Owned / College Managed
130 Beds
Williams Hillside Village - Triples $ 5200 | $ 5,200 0.00%
College Manor - Singles $ 3,800 | $ 3,800 | 0.00%
Board - Declining Card Balance $ 900 | $ 900 = 0.00%
MSU Moorhead Foundation Apartments
Foundation Owned/Univ. Managed John Neumaier Hall
10 Month Lease Number of beds 144
Full Apartment Rental $ 19,744 | $ 20,366 | 3.15%
4 Residents $ 4944 | $ 5,092 | 2.98%
3 Residents $ 6,591 | $ 6,789 | 3.00%
2 Residents $ 9887 | $ 10,183 | 2.99%
NHED Rainy River
College Owned
84 Beds
Doubles $ 3,800 | $ 3,920 | 3.16%
Singles $ 5250 | $ 5420 | 3.24%
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