	<b>2022</b>										
			D	,	<b>D</b>	. DOD		D O D	0/ 01		ф
		proved 7 2021		posed 2022	Percent Change	Ave R&B FY2021	Ave :	R&B 2022	% Change Ave Rates		\$ ange
Bemidji State University	IF 1	1 2021	ГІ	2022	Change	F 1 2021	FIA	2022	Ave Nates	CII	ange
Double Room	\$	5,597	\$	5,737	2.5%						
Single Room	\$	6,518	\$	6,681	2.5%						
Suites	\$	6,909	\$	7,082	2.5%						
200 meals (Aramark)	\$	3,322	\$	3,422	3.0%						
Flex Dollars included	\$	345	\$	345	0.0%	\$ 8,919	\$	9,159	2.7%	\$	24
Summer Session (per week)	\$	165	\$	170	3.0%						
Minnesota State University Moorhead											
Double Room	\$	5,542	\$	5,653	2.0%						
Single Room	\$	6,364	\$	6,491	2.0%						
Single Room COVID Update	\$	5,700				Not include	ed in B	oard su	ıbmittal FY21	Te	chni
Unlimited (Sodexo)	\$	3,314	\$	3,390	2.3%						
Flex Dollars included	\$	300	\$	300		\$ 8,856	\$	9,043	2.1%	\$	18
Summer Session (per week)											
Double Room	\$	93	\$	95	1.8%						
Soubl <b>@RMiMghm@Ma</b> State 3000 iversity, Mar	ıkato										
Double Room \$	\$	6,360	6,036	5 3	.0%						
e Room \$	6,90	00 \$	7,320	) 6	.1%						
No Single Room Rate due to COVID 19 FY21 AnytimePlan (Chartwells)	\$	3,408	\$	3,408	0.0%	Ф. 0.250		0.444		Ф.	
AnytimePlan (Chartwells) Flex Dollars included	\$	100	\$	100	0.0%			9,444	1.9%		17
~	\$	100	\$	100	0.0%						177

Minnesota State							
Revenue Fund							
Proposed Room and Board Fees FY 2022							
	Approved	Proposed	Percent	Ave R&B	Ave R&B	% Change	\$
	FY 2021	FY2022	Change	FY2021	FY2022	Ave Rates	Change

Change for FY 21 charge by they J2C HAID 23DC Bf 21 cdDC Bfng OF ON \$ OF O TOUR 250 OF FEW J STEWN LED BATE MY MEC t MEC t OC NEW C INTERC TO THE CONTROL OF CONTROL

## Minnesota State Revenue Fund Proposed Student Union Facility Fees FY 2022

		pproved FY 2021	Proposed FY 2022	% Change	Ch	\$ ange
Bemidji State University	\$	300.00	\$ 300.00	0.00%	\$	-
Per credit charged to all students						
25.00 per credit hour						
FY22 3-6 Credits						
FY21 Published at 25.00 per credit due to COVID 19 changes						
Metropolitan State University	\$	255.00	\$ 255.00	0.00%	\$	-
Per Credit charged to all students						
(\$8.50 per credit by 30 credits)						
	_					

Minnesota State				
Revenue Fund				
Proposed Wellness Facility Fees FY 2022				
	Approved	Proposed	%	\$
	FY 2021	FY 2022	Change	Change
Anoka Ramsey Community College	\$181.50	\$181.50	0.00%	\$0.00
Annual Wellness Fee	Ψ101.20	φτοτισο	0.0070	φοισσ
(6.05 per credit hour 30 credits)				
Minnesota State University, Mankato	\$79.92	\$79.92	0.00%	\$0.00
Annual Outdoor Rec Facilities/Sports Dome New FY20				
Outdoor Rec Fee 2.50 per credit hour 24 credits				
Sports Dome .83 per credit hour 24 credits New FY20				
Minnesota State University Moorhead	\$270.72	\$270.72	0.00%	\$0.00
Annual Wellness Fee				
(\$11.28 per credit hour 24 credits)				
Minnesota State Community & Technical College	\$120.00	\$120.00	0.00%	\$0.00
Annual Wellness Fee				
(\$4.00 per credit hour 30 credits)				
Winona State University	\$177.36	\$177.36	0.00%	\$0.00
Annual Wellness Fee				
(7.39 per credit hour up to 24)				
Average	\$165.90	\$165.90	0.00%	\$0.00

## **Minnesota State**

## **FY 2022 Housing Fees**

## **University/College Owned/Foundation Owned**

(Not in Revenue Fund) Fall Days - 120 Spring Days - 137

257 Housing Days

	FY 2021		FY2022		
	Academi	c Year	Academ	ic Year	Change
Alexandria Technical and Community College					
Foundation owned					
Academic Lease- 149 beds					
4 Bedroom Apartment	\$	5,500	\$	5,500	0.00%
3 Bedroom Apartment	\$	5,500	\$	5,500	0.00%
2 Bedroom Apartment	\$	6,100	\$	6,100	0.00%
Central Lakes College	1				
Foundation Owned/Private Managed					
Parkway Apartments (6plex) 24 beds	\$	3,350	\$	3,400	1.49%
Parkway Apartments 99 beds					
4 Bedroom	\$	4,300	\$	4,350	1.16%
3 Bedroom	\$	4,300	\$	4,350	1.16%
2 Bedroom	\$	4,300	\$	4,350	1.16%
Fond du Lac Tribal and Community College	1				
College Owned	_				
Cloquet (based on \$14.00/night; 120 fall 127 spring days	\$	3,458		3,458	

Minnesota State					
FY 2022 Housing Fees					
University/College Owned/Foundation Owned					
(Not in Revenue Fund)					
Fall Days - 120					
Spring Days - 137					
257 Housing Days					
	F	TY 2021	F	Y2022	
	Acad	demic Year	Acad	lemic Year	Change
Single room	\$	2,600	\$	2,600	0.00%
M-State Fergus Falls					
College Owned / College Managed					
130 Beds					
Williams Hillside Village - Triples	\$	5,200	\$	5,200	0.00%
College Manor - Singles	\$	3,800	\$	3,800	0.00%
Board - Declining Card Balance	\$	900	\$	900	0.00%
MSU Moorhead Foundation Apartments					
Foundation Owned/Univ. Managed John Neumaier Hall					
10 Month Lease Number of beds 144					
Full Apartment Rental	\$	19,744	\$	20,366	3.15%
4 Residents	\$	4,944	\$	5,092	2.98%
3 Residents	\$	6,591	\$	6,789	3.00%
2 Residents	\$	9,887	\$	10,183	2.99%
NHED Rainy River					
College Owned					
84 Beds					
Doubles	\$	3,800	\$	3,920	3.16%
	\$	5,250	\$	5,420	3.24%